05-07-2001

FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

101705857

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY										
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).										
Submission	Type 4-20-0/ Conveyance Type									
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement									
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name									
Correctio	on of PTO Error Frame # Other									
	U.S. Government Ve Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)									
Reel #	Frame # Departmental File Secret File									
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date										
Name (line 1)	ALAN J. BILANIN 04 12 2001									
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year									
Name (line 1)	ROBERT M. MCKILLIP, JR. 04 12 2001									
Name (line 2)	ROBERT M. PICKIBETE, JR.									
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached									
Name (line 1)	CONTINUUM DYNAMICS, INC. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the									
,	receiving party is not									
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment									
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached.									
Address (line i)	(Designation must be a									
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)									
Address (line 3)	Ewing New Jersey 08618-2302 City State/Country Zip Code									
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.										
Name										
Address (line 1)										
Address (line 2)										
Address (line 3)										
Address (line 4)										
	FOR OFFICE HEE ONLY									
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 4 0F										
	40,00 00									
F7.1	Hotel day day.									

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011752 FRAME: 0353

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(609) 921-8660
Name	David M. Quinlan		
Address (line 1)	DAVID M. QUINLAN	, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	40 Nassau Street		
Address (line 3)	Princeton, NJ 08	542	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	jes of the attached conveyance docum	nent # 1
	lumber(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	• • •
09/803,300	nt Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
09/803,300	J <u>L</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Enter	PCT application number	PCT	PCT
-	f a U.S. Application Number ot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pr	operties Enter the total	al number of properties involved. #	<u> </u>
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40
	f Payment: Enclos	sed X Deposit Account X	
Deposit A (Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additi	ional fees can be charged to the account.)	* 50-0409
		eposit Account Number: # uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement an			
		ief, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any
		iginal document. Charges to deposit	
	d herein.	1	
David M. Qui	nlan, Reg No. 26,6 4 1	Soudullui	4/19/01
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 011752 FRAME: 0354

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Alan J. Bilanin, and Robert M. McKillip, Jr.,

citizens of the United States of America,

residing at 62 Battle Road, Princeton, NJ 08540, and 7 Chase Hollow Road, Hopewell, NJ 08525, respectively,

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto CONTINUUM DYNAMICS, INC.,

a corporation of New Jersey

having a place of business at 34 Lexington Avenue, Ewing, NJ 08618-2302,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

ACTUATING DEVICE WITH AT LEAST THREE STABLE POSITIONS

and described in U.S. Patent Application No. 09/803,300 filed on March 9, 2001, and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, we hereun	to set our hands an	id seals this	day of APR	,2001.	L.S.
STATE OF NEW JERSEY)	(Jabo	Mafe	Solfi	L.S.
COUNTY OF MERCER	: ss.)			(<i>V V</i>	

On this day of PRC , 2001, before me personally appeared Alan J. Bilanin and Robert M. McKillip, Jr., to me known and known to me to be the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

EILEEN P. BURMEISTER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMM. EXPIRES MAY COMM. EXPIRES MAY COMM.

Green P. Darmeette Novary Public

REEL: 011752 FRAME: 0355

RECORDED: 04/20/2001